113
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Rugged, yet thin, lightweight and flexible—use of
Watlow® silicone rubber heaters is limited only by the
imagination. Heat can be put exactly where it is needed
to improve heat transfer, speed warm ups and decrease
wattage requirements in an application process.

0.055 in. (1.4 mm)
Thick Heater with
Wire-Wound Element
Element Vulcanized
Between Two Layers of
Silicone Rubber/Fiberglass
119
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Wire-Wound Elements
Notes:
• Thickness 0.055 in. (1.4 mm)
• UL® component recognition available
• Silicone rubber wire-wound elements rated at 5 W/in2  (0.78 W/cm2)
* Due to their high resistance, these heaters are not recommended for curved or flexing applications.
 1         (25) 2 (51) 10 010020C1*
  3 (76) 15 010030C1*
  4 (102) 20 010040C1*
  5 (127) 25 010050C1*
  5 (127) 6.25/25  010050C2*
  10 (254) 50 010100C1
  10 (254) 12.50/50  010100C2*
  15 (381) 75 010150C1
  15 (381) 18.75/75  010150C2
  20 (508) 100 010200C1
  20 (508) 25/100  010200C2
  25 (635) 125 010250C1
  30 (762) 150 010300C1
  35 (889) 175 010350C1
  40 (1016) 200 010400C1
  80 (2032) 400 010800C1
  120 (3048) 600 010F10C1
 2        (51) 2 (51) 20 020020C1*
  5 (127) 50 020050C1
  5 (127) 12.50/50  020050C2*
  10 (254) 100 020100C1
  10 (254) 25/100  020100C2
  15 (381) 150 020150C1
  15 (381) 37.50/150  020150C2
  20 (508) 200 020200C1
  20 (508) 50/200  020200C2
  25 (635) 250 020250C1
  30 (762) 300 020300C1
  35 (889) 350 020350C1
  40 (1016) 400 020400C1
 3        (76) 3 (76) 45 030030C1
  5 (127) 75 030050C1
  5 (127) 18.75/75  030050C2
  10 (254) 150 030100C1
  10 (254) 37.50/150  030100C2
  15 (381) 225 030150C1
  15 (381) 56.25/225  030150C2
  20 (508) 300 030200C1
  20 (508) 75/300  030200C2
  25 (635) 375 030250C1
  30 (762) 450 030300C1
  35 (889) 525 030350C1
  40 (1016) 600 030400C1
 Width Length  120VAC 120/240VAC
 in.        (mm) in.             (mm) Watts Part Number Part Number
CONTINUED
120
Flexible Heaters
Silicone Rubber Heaters
Wire-Wound Elements (Continued)
 4       (102) 4 (102) 80 040040C1
  5 (127) 100 040050C1
  5 (127) 25/100  040050C2
  10 (254) 200 040100C1
  10 (254) 50/200  040100C2
  15 (381) 300 040150C1
  15 (381) 75/300  040150C2
  20 (508) 400 040200C1
  20 (508) 100/400  040200C2
  25 (635) 500 040250C1
  30 (762) 600 040300C1
  35 (889) 700 040350C1
  40 (1016) 800 040400C1
 5       (127) 5 (127) 125 050050C1
  5 (127) 31.25/125  050050C2
  10 (254) 250 050100C1
  10 (254) 62.50/250  050100C2
  15 (381) 375 050150C1
  15 (381) 9.38/375  050150C2
  20 (508) 500 050200C1
  20 (508) 125/500  050200C2
  25 (635) 625 050250C1
  30 (762) 750 050300C1
  35 (889) 875 050350C1
  40 (1016) 1000 050400C1
 6       (152) 5 (127) 150 060050C1
  5 (127) 37.50/150  060050C2
  10 (254) 300 060100C1
  10 (254) 75/300  060100C2
  15 (381) 450 060150C1
  15 (381) 112.50/450  060150C2
  20 (508) 600 060200C1
  20 (508) 150/600  060200C2
  25 (635) 750 060250C1
  30 (762) 900 060300C1
  35 (889) 1050 060350C1
  40 (1016) 1200 060400C1
 Width Length  120VAC 120/240VAC
 in.      (mm) in.            (mm) Watts Part Number Part Number
121
Flexible Heaters